900275108 12/19/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomas & Betts International, Inc.		03/20/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lubrizol Advanced Materials, Inc.	
Street Address:	9911 Brecksville Road	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	44141-3247	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0566925	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4403475219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (440) 347-1848

Email: andrea.zwegat@lubrizol.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea A. Zwegat

Address Line 1: 29400 Lakeland Boulevard Address Line 4: Wickliffe, OHIO 44092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea A. Zwegat
Signature:	/Andrea A. Zwegat/
Date:	12/19/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005177 FRAME: 0663 0.00 0566925

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas & Betts International, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having an address at 501 Silverside Road, Suite 67, Wilmington, DE 19809 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the United States trademark design registration no. 0566925 in connection with various goods and/or services, as well as the trademark registration corresponding to the Mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, Lubrizol Advanced Materials, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having an address at 9911 Brecksville Road, Cleveland, OH 44141 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark, the trademark registration to the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and corresponding trademark registration and all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark registration with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and all of Assignor's rights therein.

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the day of	ne Assignor has e March	xecuted this assig	Inment as of thi	\$
			Thomas & Betts		
WITNESS, my ha	and and sea	1. Del	ay of <u>Novemb</u>	Lyte.	

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
MAY 18, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005177 FRAME: 0664

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the As day of <u>Niccender</u>	signee has executed this assignment as of this, 2013.
	Assignee - Lubrizol Advanced Materials, Inc.
WITNESS, my hand and seal this	12 day of <u>Occerbo</u> , 2013.
<u>Q. Q.</u> Notary Publi¢	34
Andrea A. Zwego Notary Public-State O My Commission Expires 02-1 Recorded In Lake Coi	f Onio 18-2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005177 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 12/19/2013